HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY

PREPAREDNESS

March 19, 2019 Hearing Room F
03:00 PM
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Evans, Chair

Rep. Rick Lewis, Vice-Chair

Rep. Mark Meek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Lynn Findley

Rep. Courtney Neron

Rep. Kim Wallan

Rep. Marty Wilde

Rep. Jack Zika
STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, LPRO Analyst

Matthew DeRosa, Committee Assistant
EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: HB 3167 — Public Hearing

HB 3163 — Public Hearing

00:00:06 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:07 Chair Evans
00:00:34 Rep. Findley

00:00:42 HB 3167 - Public Hearing

00:00:43 Chair Evans

00:01:02 EXHIBIT 1: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, House District 13

00:10:56 EXHIBIT 2: Chris Heppel, Deputy Chief, Strategic Services, Eugene
Springfield Fire

00:14:26 Karl Koenig, President, Oregon State Fire Fighters Council

00:18:57 Vice-Chair Lewis

00:21:34 Rep. Findley

00:22:29 Rep. Wallan

00:33:20 EXHIBIT 3: witness registration

00:33:21 The following is submitted for the record without public testimony:
EXHIBIT 4: Darren Bucich, President, Oregon Fire Chiefs Association

00:33:22 HB 3163 - Public Hearing
00:33:23 Chair Evans
00:33:45 Meeting Recessed
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00:33:50
00:34:00
00:37:16
00:40:56
00:41:58
00:45:08
00:46:18
00:46:19

Meeting Reconvened

Rep. Rick Lewis, House District 18
Vice-Chair Meek

Rep. Wallan

Patrick Brennan, LPRO Analyst
Rep. Wilde

EXHIBIT 5: witness registration
Meeting Adjourned

HVET
03/19/2019
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